502679057 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2725664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY APPLIED PHYSICS LABORATORY	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY
Street Address:	1333 ISAAC HULL AVENUE SE
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20376

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: (202) 781-4120

Email: Cassaunder.holt@navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CASSAUNDER HOLT

Address Line 1: 1333 ISAAC HULL AVENUE SE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSAUNDER HOLT	
Signature:	/Cassaunder Holt/	
Date:	02/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

502679057

source=2332(1)-6606#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0767

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)				
Synthetic Aperture Radar Hybrid-Polarity Method a of a Backscattered Field	and Architecture for Obtaining the Stokes Parameters			
INVENTORS(S)				
Russell K. Raney				
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE			
12/116,357	05/07/2008			
CONTRACTOR The least test to the least test to the least test test test test test test test	CONTRACT NO.			
The Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory	N00024-03-D-6606			
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (identify clause by title and date)				
included in Co	ontract No. <u>N00024-03-D-6606</u> with			
Department of the Navy (specify government agency)				
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the gove any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the govern	ernment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and ment through the referenced clause.			
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.				
Signed this day of _February, 2014				
	M/hd			
	The Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory LLC			
	CONTRACTOR BY: Noah J. Hayward, Assistant General Counsel (IP)			
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE			
	1100 Johns Hopkins Road			
	Laurel, Maryland 20723-6099			
	BUSINESS ADDRESS			
	DOGINEGO ADDICEGO			

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 02/13/2014